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optibelt OMEgA 2M

belt designation Pitch length  
[mm] Number of teeth belt designation Pitch length  

[mm] Number of teeth

Profile 2M

t [mm] 2.0

hs [mm] 1.3

ht [mm] 0.7

	  	 37 
	  	 45 

	  	 50 
	  	 52 
	  	 56
	  	 59 
	  	 60 
	  	 62 
	  	 65 
	  	 70
	  	 74 
	  	 79 
	  	 90 
	  	 92 
	  	 94
	  	 96 
	  	 100 
	  	 104 
	  	 105 
	  	 108
	  	 112 
	  	 116 
	  	 125 
	  	 128 
	  	 133
	  	 137 
	  	 140 
	  	 144 
	  	 152 
	  	 154

	  	 155 
	  	 157 
	  	 159 
	  	 164 
	  	 165
	  	 168 
	  	 170 
	  	 184 
	  	 185 
	  	 193
	  	 196 
	  	 203 
	  	 213 
	  	 224 
	  	 279
	  	 280 
	  	 355 
	  	 465 
	  	 492 

	  	 533
	  	 612 

t

ht

hs



optibelt OMEgA 3M

belt designation Pitch length 
[mm] Number of teeth belt designation Pitch length 

[mm] Number of teeth

Profile 3M

t [mm] 3.0

hs [mm] 2.3

ht [mm] 1.1

M	 	 37 
	   	 39 
	   	 40 
	   	 41 
	   	 42
M	 	 43 
M	 	 47 
M	 	 48 
M	 	 50 
	   	 52
M	 	 53 
M	 	 55 
M	 	 56 
M	 	 57 
M	 	 58
M	 	 59 
M	 	 60 
M	 	 61 
M	 	 62 
M	 	 64
M	 	 65 
M	 	 67 
M	 	 68 
M	 	 69 
M	 	 70
M	 	 71 
	 	 72 
	  	 73 
M	 	 75 
	  	 79
M	 	 80 
	   	 81 
M	 	 82 
	  	 83 
M	 	 84

M	 	 85 
M	 	 89 
M	 	 92 
	  	 94 
M	 	 95
M	 	 96 
M	 	 97 
M	 	 98 
M	 	 100 
	   	 102
M	 	 104 
M	 	 105 
M	 	 106 
M	 	 110 
M	 	 111
	 	 112 
M	 	 113 
M	 	 115 
M	 	 119 
M	 	 121
M	 	 122 
M	 	 128 
M	 	 130 
M	 	 137 
M	 	 140
M	 	 142 
	  	 145 
M	 	 149 
M	 	 154 
M	 	 158
	   	 159 
M	 	 160 
M	 	 162 
	   	 163 
M	 	 165

t

ht

hs



optibelt OMEgA 3M

belt designation Pitch length 
[mm] Number of teeth belt designation Pitch length 

[mm] Number of teeth

Profile 3M

t [mm] 3.0

hs [mm] 2.3

ht [mm] 1.1

M	 	 167 
M	 	 171 
M	 	 173 
M	 	 174 
M	 	 175
M	 	 177 
M	 	 179 
M	 	 186 
M	 	 188 
M	 	 190
M	 	 194 
	   	 197 
	   	 198 
M	 	 199 
M	 	 200
M	 	 202 
	   	 204 
M	 	 205 
M	 	 211 
	   	 216
M	 	 223 
	   	 224 
M	 	 225 
	   	 236 
M	 	 237
M	 	 246 
	 	 251 
M	 	 268 
M	 	 272 
M	 	 281
M	 	 294 
M	 	 296 
	 	 315 
	   	 320 

	   	 347

M	 	 354 
	   	 356 
	 	 357 
	   	 375 
	   	 392
	   	 415 
	 	 421 
	   	 500 
	   	 510 
M	 	 523
	  	 529 
	  	 564 
	 	 621 

t

ht

hs



optibelt OMEgA 5M

belt designation Pitch length 
[mm] Number of teeth belt designation Pitch length 

[mm] Number of teeth

Profile 5M

t [mm] 5.0

hs [mm] 3.4

ht [mm] 1.9

Profile D5M

W 1.143

T 5.258

	 	 24 
M	 	 36 
M	 	 45 
M	 	 51 
M	 	 53
M	 	 54 
M	 	 55 
M	 	 56 
M	 	 59 
M	 	 60
M	 	 61 
M	 	 65 
M	 	 66 
M	 	 68 
	 	 69
M	 	 70 
M	 	 72 
M	 	 73 
M	 	 74 
M	 	 75
M	 	 77 
M	 	 80 
M	 	 83 
M	 	 84 
M	 	 85
M	 	 90 
M	 	 92 
M	 	 95 
M	 	 98 
M	 	 100
M	 	 104 
M	 	 105 
M	 	 107 
M	 	 108 
M	 	 110

M	 	 112 
	 	 113 
M	 	 115 
M	 	 116 
	 	 120
M	 	 122 
	 	 123 
M	 	 124 
M	 	 125 
	 	 126
	 	 127 
M	 	 128 
M	 	 129 
M	 	 130 
M	 	 131
	 	 133 
M	 	 134 
	 	 140 
	 	 142 
M	 	 144
	 	 148 
	  	 149 
M	 	 150 
	 	 151 
M	 	 155
M	 	 158 
	 	 160 
	  	 162 
M	 	 165 
M	 	 166
	 	 167 
	  	 169 
M	 	 170 
M	 	 172 
	  	 174

t

ht

hs

T

W



optibelt OMEgA 5M

belt designation Pitch length 
[mm] Number of teeth belt designation Pitch length 

[mm] Number of teeth

Profile 5M

t [mm] 5.0

hs [mm] 3.4

ht [mm] 1.9

Profile D5M

W 1.143

T 5.258

	 	 178 
	 	 180 
	  	 184 
M	 	 185 
M	 	 187
M	 	 188 
M	 	 190 
	  	 192 
M	 	 193 
M	 	 195
M	 	 196 
	  	 197 

	 	 200 
M	 	 205 
M	 	 207
	 	 210 
M	 	 220 
	 	 225 
M	 	 227 
	 	 240
M	 	 254 
	  	 270 
M	 	 276 
M	 	 280 
M	 	 284
M	 	 285 
M	 	 300 
M	 	 319 
M	 	 338 
M	 	 358
M	 	 360 
M	 	 374 
M	 	 379 
M	 	 400 
M	 	 422

M	 	 450 
M	 	 470 
M	 	 505 

t

ht

hs

T

W



t

ht

hs

T

W

optibelt OMEgA 8M

belt designation Pitch length 
[mm]

Number of 
teeth belt designation Pitch length 

[mm]
Number of 

teeth belt designation Pitch length 
[mm]

Number of 
teeth

Profile 8M

t [mm] 8.0

hs [mm] 5.4

ht [mm] 3.2

M	 	 36 
320 8m (HtD) 	 40 
M	 	 44 
M	 	 47 
M	 	 52
M	 	 53 
M	 	 60 
M	 	 64 
M	 	 65 
M	 	 67
M	 	 70 
M	 	 72 
M	 	 73 
	 	 75 
M	 	 76
M	 	 78 
M	 	 79 
	 	 80 
	 	 82 
	  	 84
M	 	 85 
M	 	 89 
	 	 90 
	  	 93 
M	 	 95
	 	 97 
	 	 98 
	  	 99 
	 	 100 
M	 	 103
M	 	 105 
M	 	 106 
M	 	 107 
	 	 110 
M	 	 112

M	 	 114 
	 	 115 
M	 	 117 
	 	 120 
M	 	 121
M	 	 122 

M	 	 125 
	 	 130 
M	 	 132 
M	 	 133
M	 	 135 
M	 	 137 
	 	 140 
	 	 141 
	  	 144
	 	 145 
M	 	 146 
	 	 148 
	  	 149 
	 	 150
	 	 152 
	 	 153 
	 	 156 
	 	 157 
	  	 158
	 	 160 
	  	 162 
	 	 163 
M	 	 165 
	 	 166
	 	 168 
M	 	 170 
M	 	 174 
	 	 175 
	 	 178

1432 8m (HtD) 	 179 
	 	 180 
M	 	 185 
	 	 190 
	 	 194
	 	 198 
	 	 200 
	 	 210 
M	 	 212 
	 	 216
	 	 220 
	 	 225 
M	 	 237 
	 	 238 
	 	 242
	 	 250 
	 	 260 
	 	 263 
	 	 280 
	 	 281
	 	 284 
	 	 300 
	 	 313 
	 	 325 
	 	 350
M	 	 381 
	 	 410 
	 	 450 
	 	 550 

Profile D8M

W 1.372

T 7.730



t

ht

hs

T

W

optibelt OMEgA 14M

belt designation Pitch length  
[mm] Number of teeth belt designation Pitch length  

[mm] Number of teeth

Profile 14M

t [mm] 14.0

hs [mm] 9.5

ht [mm] 5.6

	 	 69 
M	 	 78 
	 	 85 
M	 	 96 
	 	 100
M	 	 104 
M	 	 108 
	 	 115 
M	 	 120 
	 	 127
	 	 135 
	 	 150 
	 	 165 
M	 	 175 
M	 	 185

M	 	 200 
M	 	 225 
M	 	 240 
M	 	 250 
M	 	 275
	 	 286 
M	 	 309 
M	 	 327 

Profile D14M

W 2.794

T 14.050



Profile MXL Profile XL

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

	  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  203.20 100

	  	 101 
	  	 102 
	  	 103 
	  	 105 
	  	 106
	  	 107 
	  	 108 
	  	 110 
	  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	

  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  325.12 160

1320 MXL• 335.28 165
1360 MXL• 345.44 	
  355.60 175
1440 MXL• 365.76 180
1472 MXL• 373.89 184
1520 MXL• 386.08 190
1560 MXL• 396.24 195
1600 MXL• 406.40 200
1768 MXL• 449.07 221
1800 MXL• 457.20 225
1888 MXL• 479.55 236
1984 MXL• 503.94 248
1992 MXL• 505.97 249
2008 MXL• 510.03 251
2048 MXL• 520.19 256
2144 MXL• 544.58 268
2240 MXL• 568.96 280
2384 MXL• 605.54 298
2480 MXL• 629.92 310
2520 MXL• 640.08 315
2680 MXL• 680.72 335
2776 MXL• 705.10 347
2880 MXL• 731.52 360
2920 MXL• 741.68 365
3200 MXL• 812.80 400
3472 MXL• 881.89 434
3624 MXL• 920.50 453
3704 MXL• 940.82 463
3984 MXL•1011.94 498
4040 MXL•1026.16 505

	  	 30 
	  	 35 
	  	 40 
	  	 43 
	  	 44
	  	 45 
	  	 46 
	  	 47 
	  	 48 
	  	 49

	  	 50 
	  	 51 
	  	 53 
	  	 54 
	  	 55
	  	 56 
	  	 58 
	  	 59 
	  	 60 
	  	 62
	  	 63 
	  	 64 
	  	 65 
	  	 67 
	  	 68
	  	 69 
	  	 70 
	  	 71 
	  	 74 
	  	 75

Profile MXL XL L H XH XXH

hs [mm] 1.2 2.3 3.6   4.3 11.2 15.7

t [mm] 2.032 5.08 9.525 12.7 22.225 31.75

hs

t



Profile XL Profile L

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

	 276.23 29 
	 314.33 33 
	 381.00 40 
	 419.10 44 
	 428.63 45
	 438.15 46 
	 476.25 50 
	 514.35 54 
	 533.40 56 
	 571.50 60
	 590.55 62 
	 600.08 63 
	 609.60 64 
	 647.70 68 
	  657.23 69
	  666.75 70 
	 685.80 72 
	 723.90 76 
	 762.00 80 
	 819.15 86
	 876.30 92 
	 914.40 96 
	 933.45 98 
	 952.50 100 
	 990.60 104
	 1028.70 108 
	 1066.80 112 
	  1076.33 113 
	  1085.85 114 
	 1104.90 116

	 1114.43 117 
	 1143.00 120 
	 1152.53 121 
	 1219.20 128 
	 1295.40 136
	 1333.50 140 
	 1371.60 144 
	 1524.00 160 
	 1600.20 168 
	 1676.40 176
	 2075.18 218 

	  	 78 
	  	 80 
	  	 81 
	  	 83 
	  	 84
	  	 85 
	  	 87 
	  	 88 
	  	 89 
	  	 90
	  	 91 
	  	 92 
	  	 94 
	  	 95 
	  	 96
	  	 97 
	  	 98 
	  	 100 
	  	 105 
	  	 110
	  	 115 
	  	 120 
	  	 122 
	  	 124 
	  	 125
	  	 130 
	  	 135 
	  	 136 
	  	 137 
	  	 140

	  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1600.20 315

Profile MXL XL L H XH XXH

hs [mm] 1.2 2.3 3.6   4.3 11.2 15.7

t   [mm] 2.032 5.08 9.525 12.7 22.225 31.75

hs

t



Profile H Profile XH Profile XXH

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

belt  
designation

Pitch 
length 
[mm]

Number 
of teeth

	 584.20 46 
	 609.60 48 
	 647.70 51 
	 685.80 54 
	 711.20 56
	 762.00 60 
	 787.40 62 
	 800.10 63 
	 812.80 64 
	 838.20 66
	 850.90 67 
	 863.60 68 
	 889.00 70 
	 914.40 72 
	 939.80 74
	 952.50 75 
	 990.60 78 
	 1016.00 80 
	 1041.40 82 
	 1066.80 84
	 1092.20 86 
	 1143.00 90 
	 1181.10 93 
	 1219.20 96 
	 1244.60 98
	 1295.40 102 
	 1320.80 104 
	 1346.20 106 
	 1371.60 108 
	 1422.40 112

	 1447.80 114 
	 1473.20 116 
	 1524.00 120 
	 1600.20 126 
	 1651.00 130
	 1676.40 132 
	 1701.80 134 
	 1727.20 136 
	 1778.00 140 
	 1828.80 144
	 1854.20 146 
	 1905.00 150 
	 1955.80 154 
	 2032.00 160 
	 2057.40 162
	 2082.80 164 
	 2159.00 170 
	 2184.40 172 
	 2286.00 180 
	 2413.00 190

	 2540.00 200 
	 2794.00 220 
	 2844.80 224 
	 2895.60 228 
	 2921.00 230
	 3175.00 250 
	 3556.00 280 
	 4318.00 340 

	  1289.05 	
  1422.40 	
  1600.20 	
  1778.00 	
  1955.80 	
  2133.60 	
  2489.20 	

  2844.80 	
  3200.40 	
  3556.00 	
  3911.60 	
  4445.00 200 

 

	  1778.00 	
  2032.00 	
  2286.00 	

  2540.00 	
  3048.00 	
  3556.00 	
  4064.00 	
  4572.00 144 
 

Profile s DXL DL DH

W [mm] 0.508 ± 0.127 0.762 ± 0.127 1.372 ± 0.127

t [mm] 3.048 ± 0.178 4.572 ± 0.254 5.944 ± 0.127

TW




